11-21-00 Docket No.: FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) ET 12-06-2000 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) APV 15333A Copyright 1994-9, LegalStar TMOT/REV03 Tab settings → → 101540523 attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate... 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Alcan Deutschland GmbH Name: Federal-Mogul Nurnberg GmbH Address: Nopitschstrasse 67 90441 Nurnberg, Germany Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State Individual(s) citizenship Other ___ Association ☐ Yes 🏿 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership _____ Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger Change of Name □ Other ☐ Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative Other Yes ☐ No designation is (Designations must be a separate document from Execution Date: September 1, 1999 X No Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/701,734 Yes X No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 1 registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Anthony P. Venturino 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$40.00 Internal Address: Stevens, Davis, Miller & Mosher, LLP ☒ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850 19-4375 City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 12/05/2000 MTHAI1 00000388 75701734 40.00 OP 01 FC:481 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct/and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. November 21, 2000 Anthony P. Venturino Date Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002187 FRAME: 0905

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re the Application of

ALCAN DEUTSCHLAND GMBH
(Applicant to be changed to Federal-Mogul Nürnberg GmbH)

Serial No. 75/701,734

Trademark Law Office 114
Examining Attorney: Andrew Baxley

12 1 1 2 2 1 2 2 2 3 4

Filed: May 10, 1999

Mark: ELASTOVAL

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE AND POWER OF ATTORNEY

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Sir:

The present trade mark was assigned, by ALCAN DEUTSCHLAND GmbH to FEDERAL-MOGUL NÜRNBERG GmbH, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Germany, located and doing business at Nopitschstrasse 67, 90441 Nürnberg, DE.

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

I hereby designate Anthony P. Venturino and the firm of STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P. whose postal address is 1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850, Washington, D.C. 20036 as applicant's domestic representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints Anthony P. Venturino, Barth X. deRosa, James E. Ledbetter and Thomas P. Pavelko, all members of the firm of STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER &

TRADEMARK REEL: 002187 FRAME: 0906 MOSHER, L.L.P. located at 1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850, Washington, D.C. 20036, to file

this application to register with full power of substitution and revocation and to transact all

business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith.

I, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable

by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statements

may jeopardize the validity of the application or any resulting registration, declare that I am

properly authorized to execute this application on behalf of the applicant; I believe the applicant

to be the owner of the trademark sought to be registered, or, if the application is being filed

under 15 U.S.C. 1051(b), I believe applicant to be entitled to use such mark in commerce; to

the best of my knowledge and belief no other person, firm, corporation, or association has the

right to use the above-identified mark in commerce, either in the identical form thereof or in

such near resemblance thereto as to be likely, when used on or in connection with the

goods/services of such other person, to cause confusion, or to cause mistake, or to deceive; and

2

that all statements made of my own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Nümberg 10 Sept. 2000

FEDERAL-MOGUL NÜRNBERG GmbH Federal-Mogul Nürnberf GmbH

opitschstrasse 37 · D-90441 Nopiteopetrasse 67 · D-90441 Nürnberg

Manh. D-90-41 Nürnberg Postiach D-90041 Wirnberg

Brunia Bornd

Print or type name of signor

Director Sales Director Engineer

Attorney Docket No. APV 15333A

STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P.

1615 L Street, N.W. Suite 850

Washington, DC 20036

Phone: 202-785-0100 / Fax: 202-408-5200

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Alcan Deutschland GmbH, (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), is the owner of the trademark rights and goodwill in and to the following registered U.S. trademarks or U.S. trademark applications (THE TRADEMARKS):

<u>Trademark</u>

Application No.

Filing Date

ELASTOVAL

75/701.734

May 10, 1999

WHEREAS, Federal-Mogul Nürnberg GmbH, a corporation of Germany (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), having a principal place of business at Nopitschstrasse 67, 90441 Nürnberg, Germany, is desirous of formally acquiring the said trademark rights and goodwill in and to THE TRADEMARKS by express assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration in hand receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, all trademark rights in and to said THE TRADEMARKS, together with the business symbolized thereby and goodwill appurtenant thereto, the right to sue and recover for damages for past infringement thereof, all applications to register same, and all licenses and other agreements relating to same.

On behalf of Assignor, I set my hand at the date below entered,

Date 1.09.2000 Signature of Assignor	Alcan I.	Telle	land GmbH	_(SEAL)
Name	\sim	ETLEV	POLLOK	
	(4	Print or Ty	pe)	
Title	tead of	Palent De	epartment	

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Counsel if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Date 01.09.2000 Signature of Witness To aue Shoth (SEAL)

Date 01.09.2000 Signature of Witness Jo aue Shoth (SEAL)

Jolane Schroth

RECORDED: 11/21/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002187 FRAME: 0909